## प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

<u>वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u> <u>Website : www.rbi.org.in</u> इ-मेल email: <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>

March 11, 2011

## Issue of new Coins of ₹5 with the theme "ONE THOUSAND YEARS OF BRIHADEESWARAR TEMPLE"

संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ग, मुंबई-400001

फोन/Phone: 91 22 2266 0502 फैक्स/Fax: 91 22 2266 0358

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001

The Reserve Bank of India will shortly put into circulation coins of ₹ 5 with the theme "ONE THOUSAND YEARS OF BRIHADEESWARAR TEMPLE".

The coin of above denomination shall conform to the following dimension, design and composition, namely :

Denomination of the coin	Shape and outside diameter	Number of Serrations	Metal composition
Five Rupees	Circular 23 millimeters	100	Nickel Brass Copper - 75% Zinc - 20% Nickel - 5%

**Obverse** : The face of the coin shall bear the Lion Capitol of Ashoka Pillar in the centre with the legend "सत्यमेव जयते" inscribed below, flanked on the left upper periphery with the word "भारत" in Hindi and on the right upper periphery flanked with the word "INDIA" in English. It shall also bear the denominational value "5" in International Numerals below the Lion Capitol flanked on the left lower periphery with the word "रुपये" in Hindi and right lower periphery with the word "RUPEES" in English.

**Reverse :** The reverse of the coin shall bear the image of "BRIHADEESWARAR TEMPLE" and the statue of "KING RAJA RAJAN-I" of Chola Dynasty with folded hands, with inscription "बृहदीश्वरर मंदिर के 1000 वर्ष" in Hindi, on the left periphery and " 1000 YEARS OF BRIHADEESWARAR TEMPLE" in English on the right periphery and "तंजाबूर" in Hindi and "THANJAVUR" in English below the picture. The Year "2010" in international numeral shall be inscribed below the picture.

The coins are legal tender as provided in the Indian Coinage Act, 1906. The existing Five Rupees Coins in circulation shall also continue to be legal tender.

Ajit Prasad Assistant General Manager

Press Release : 2010-2011/1298